
CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Pattern Adult Female 8 - 5 KUP 

Šilhavá Alžběta
TOI-GAE PRAHA
Camilla Jakobsen
ITF TKD DENMARK

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Adult Female 4 - 3 KUP 

Kunová Zdeňka
SILLA
Charlotte Beck
ITF TKD DENMARK
Lapáčková Martina
KARVINÁ
Kárníková Lucie
SILLA

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Adult Female 2 KUP - I. DAN

Nikola Veverková
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF
Zumrová Aneta
TOI-GAE PRAHA
Táborská Žaneta 
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ
Pösingerová Anna
KWANG MYONG

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Adult Female II. DAN 

Hambergerová Ilona
HWARANG PRAHA
Procházková Aneta
TOI-GAE PRAHA
Christina Pedersen
NORWAY

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Pattern Adult Female III. DAN +

Linn Johansen
NORWAY
Heydušková Radka
SILLA
Zedková Lucie
TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Adult Female B - 63 kg

Camilla Jakobsen
ITF TKD DENMARK
Řůžičková Dana
DAN GUN PRAHA
Kárníková Lucie
SILLA

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Adult Female B + 63 kg

Charlotte Beck
ITF TKD DENMARK
ZRNOVÁ JITKA
TONG-IL
Lapáčková Martina
KARVINÁ

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Adult Female A - 57 kg

Procházková Aneta
TOI-GAE PRAHA
ANA MARIJA MALEŠEVIĆ
METALAC, ZAGREB
Táborská Žaneta 
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ
Sarah Carter
ITF SUISSE TKD BADEN

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Sparring Adult Female A - 63 kg

Zedková Lucie
TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA
Konečná Andrea
IL DONG OSTRAVA
Paláčková  Beáta 
TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA
Eliza van de Wetering
TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Adult Female A + 63 kg

Pösingerová Anna
KWANG MYONG
Kolářová Kateřina
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M
Hambergerová Ilona
HWARANG PRAHA
Šádková Lucie
GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV

1st

2nd

3rd

Special Technique Adult Female B

1st

2nd

3rd

Special Technique Adult Female A

Pösingerová Anna
KWANG MYONG
Nikola Veverková
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF
Zedková Lucie
TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Power Test Adult Female B

1st

2nd

3rd

Power Test Adult Female A

Zedková Lucie
TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Adult Male 8 - 5 KUP

Moravec Ivo
SILLA
Buchta Tomáš
SILLA
Převrátil Jakub
SILLA
Dvořáček Jan
SONKAL PRAHA

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Adult Male 4 - 3 KUP

GEYER JAKUB
TONG-IL
BŘÍZA DAVID
TONG-IL
Uhlík Roman
SILLA
Kuznetsov Anton
SILLA

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Pattern Adult Male 2 - 1 KUP

Zacharuk Michal
SONKAL PRAHA
Šnábl Pavel
SONKAL PRAHA
Ove Schei
NORWAY
Kortan Petr
TAEKWON-DO ITF PARDUBICE

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Adult Male I. DAN 

ŠIMEČEK FILIP
TONG-IL
Kunz Lumír
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M
Stian Engebretsen
NORWAY
Bartoš Zbyněk
TAEKWON-DO ITF PARDUBICE

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Adult Male II. DAN 

CHALOUPKA JAN
TONG-IL
Gavlas Filip
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M
 Lukáš Dalecký
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF
Havlíček Roman 
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Adult Male III. DAN +

Piksaev Eugeniy
MOSCOW PAEK TU SAN
Opuszynski Michal
IL DONG OSTRAVA
Šindler Petr
GBHS
Šípal Ivan 
DAN GUN PRAHA

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Sparring Adult Male B - 71 kg

MARIN BARIŠIĆ
METALAC, ZAGREB
Sadin Mujadzic
ITF TEAM SONKAL SUISSE
Radina Petr
SILLA
BŘÍZA DAVID
TONG-IL

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Adult Male B + 71 kg

Philipp Gärtner
JO-SHUA-DO 
Štefan Nemček
KBU TKD UKF NITRA
Danijel Vojvodic
JO-SHUA-DO 
Markus Mayrhofer
JO-SHUA-DO 

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Adult Male A - 64 kg

ŠIMEČEK FILIP
TONG-IL
JUNGWIRTH TOMÁŠ
TONG-IL
CHALOUPKA JAN
TONG-IL
JOHAN PETER HALSØE
GREENLAND

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Adult Male A - 71 kg

Klaška Jan
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ
Chábera Ondřej
SILLA
Šnábl Pavel
SONKAL PRAHA
Medis Mesic
ITF TEAM SONKAL SUISSE

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Sparring Adult Male A - 78 kg

Kosík Martin
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M
ŠESTÁK JAN
TONG-IL
ŠESTÁK PŘEMYSL
TONG-IL
Koziar Radim
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Adult Male A + 78 kg

Hendry Bloks
TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND
Linhart Josef
KARVINÁ
Havlíček Roman 
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ
Michal Nowak
POLAND

1st

2nd

3rd

Special Technique Adult Male B

Sadin Mujadzic
ITF TEAM SONKAL SUISSE1st

2nd

3rd

Special Technique Adult Male A

ŠESTÁK PŘEMYSL
TONG-IL
Šte Pavel 
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ
CHALOUPKA JAN
TONG-IL

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Power Test Adult Male B

GEYER JAKUB
TONG-IL1st

2nd

3rd

Power Test Adult Male A

 Libor Macháň
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF
Jan Formánek
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF
Simon Roukema
TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Junior Female 8 - 5 KUP

MAŘÍKOVÁ MIROSLAVA
TONG-IL
Máchová Marcela 
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ
Betuštiaková Anna 
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ
Jordáková Adéla
SONKAL PRAHA

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Junior Female 4 - 3 KUP

SCHACHERLOVÁ IVANA
TONG-IL
Moravcová Adéla
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M
Hanischová Marie
KARVINÁ
Sunniva Sigmundsen
NORWAY

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Pattern Junior Female 2 - 1 KUP

Hudková Kristýna
SONKAL PRAHA
Richterová Eliška
GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV
LEONARDA TOMAN
METALAC, ZAGREB
Barabášová Sára
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Junior Female I. DAN +

Junová Monika
SONKAL PRAHA
Sequensová Aneta
GBHS
Mokroschová Anna
JOOMUK F-M
Kopecká Martina
SILLA

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Junior Female B - 52 kg

Paris Carbonari
UK TKD ASSOCIATION  
Moravcová Adéla
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Junior Female B - 58 kg

Hanischová Marie
KARVINÁ
Burdová Monika
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M
Tarapova Varvara
MOSCOW PAEK TU SAN

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Sparring Junior Female B + 58 kg

SCHACHERLOVÁ IVANA
TONG-IL
Sunniva Sigmundsen
NORWAY

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Junior Female A - 46 kg

LEONARDA TOMAN
METALAC, ZAGREB
MATEA TEA ŠOLJIĆ
METALAC, ZAGREB
Richterová Eliška
GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV
Majerová Monika
JOOMUK F-M

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Junior Female A - 52 kg

MATEA LUKAČIN
METALAC, ZAGREB
PIA  DEMŠAR
„RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA
Fróhlichová Petra 
JOOMUK F-M
Kučerová Ivana
PANTER KRALOVICE

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Junior Female A - 58 kg

Kopecká Martina
SILLA
Hudková Kristýna
SONKAL PRAHA
Weizerová Kateřina
JOOMUK F-M
Wendy van Wijck
TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Sparring Junior Female A + 58 kg

Junová Monika
SONKAL PRAHA
Pavlásková Lucie
JOOMUK F-M
Barabášová Sára
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M
CARMEN GALIČIČ
„RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA

1st

2nd

3rd

Special Technique Junior Female B

1st

2nd

3rd

Special Technique Junior Female A

Junová Monika
SONKAL PRAHA
Pavlásková Lucie
JOOMUK F-M

1st

2nd

3rd

Power Test Junior Female B

Sunniva Sigmundsen
NORWAY1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Power Test Junior Female A

Holcová Andrea
DAN GUN PRAHA
Sequensová Aneta
GBHS

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Junior Male 8 - 5 KUP

HUSZÁR ROMAN
TONG-IL
Gerben Bels
TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND
Ježek Vojtěch
SILLA
Malý Dominik 
IL KYOK

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Junior Male 4 - 3 KUP

Simen Fuglestad
NORWAY
Beneš Vítězslav
SILLA
Madej Martin
KARVINÁ
 Jan Čonka
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Junior Male 2 - 1 KUP

Chlebek Adam
KARVINÁ
Kaděra Jan
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M
Svoboda Patrik
IL DONG OSTRAVA
Malý Ondřej 
DAN GUN PRAHA

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Pattern Junior Male I. DAN +

Mokrosch Ondřej 
JOOMUK F-M
Hvězda Martin
SILLA
Vrchovecký Jan
TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA
Kormoš Ondřej 
GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Junior Male B - 57 kg

Višňa Matěj
KARVINÁ
Novák Jakub
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M
Ermis Martin
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Junior Male B - 63 kg

Radina Jan
SILLA
 Jan Čonka
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF
Knap Michal
DAN GUN PRAHA
Chaloupka Zdeněk 
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Junior Male B - 69 kg

Lukasz Drozdz
POLAND
Huml Jiří
SONKAL PRAHA
Vavrinec Michal
SILLA
Potužák Jan
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Sparring Junior Male B + 69 kg

Jakub Wlodarz
POLAND
Martin Friedl
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF
Stig Degn
ITF TKD DENMARK
Madej Martin
KARVINÁ

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Junior Male A - 57 kg

Kaděra Jan
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M
Gerzanič Petr 
DAN GUN PRAHA
TOMISLAV JALŠOVEČKI
METALAC, ZAGREB
Hvězda Martin
SILLA

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Junior Male A - 63 kg

Mokrosch Ondřej 
JOOMUK F-M
Mike Bloks
TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND
Panský Martin 
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ
Ženatík Oliver
KARVINÁ

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Junior Male A - 69 kg

Vrchovecký Jan
TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA
Brian van den Brand
TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND
Christian Grusd
NORWAY
 Zdeněk Barabáš
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Sparring Junior Male A + 69 kg

VACÍK JOSEF
TONG-IL
Fiala Vojtěch
KOGURYO TŘEBÍČ
KUNUK HANSEN
GREENLAND
Joost van der Pol
TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND

1st

2nd

3rd

Special Technique Junior Male B

Lukasz Drozdz
POLAND
Potužák Jan
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ
Madej Martin
KARVINÁ

1st

2nd

3rd

Special Technique Junior Male A

Vrchovecký Jan
TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA
Svoboda Patrik
IL DONG OSTRAVA
Turpal Atabajev
NORWAY

1st

2nd

3rd

Power Test Junior Male B

Martin Friedl
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF
Simen Fuglestad
NORWAY
Profant Jan 
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Power Test Junior Male A

Turpal Atabajev
NORWAY
Salman Adam 
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Youth Female 8 - 5 KUP

Bluchová Vendula
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M
Hvězdová Pavla
SILLA
Dvořáková Adéla
JOOMUK F-M
Dvořáková Aneta
JOOMUK F-M

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Youth Female 4 - 1 KUP

Dominika Fackenbergová
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF
Marvanová Jana
SILLA
KATJA  BAHUN
„RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA
ŠKOPKOVÁ VERONIKA
TONG-IL

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Youth Female I DAN 

Ivashkova Anastasiya
MOSCOW PAEK TU SAN
Lucie Lienerová
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Sparring Youth Female - 38 kg

Ivashkova Anastasiya
MOSCOW PAEK TU SAN1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Youth Female - 44 kg

KATJA  BAHUN
„RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA
Dominika Fackenbergová
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Youth Female - 50 kg

Lucie Lienerová
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Youth Female + 50 kg

Nevludová Anna
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M
ŠKOPKOVÁ VERONIKA
TONG-IL

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Special Technique Youth Female

Nevludová Anna
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M
Hradílková Eliška
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Youth Male 8 - 7 KUP

Moravec David
SILLA
Havelka Daniel
GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV
Reichel Adam
SONKAL PRAHA
Pařízek David
SONKAL PRAHA

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Youth Male 6 - 3 KUP

Morkovca Filip
SONKAL PRAHA
Svoboda Matěj
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M
Zacharuk Pavel
SONKAL PRAHA
Doležel Štěpán
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M

1st

2nd

3rd

Pattern Youth Male 2 - 1 KUP

Martin Morávek
KBU TKD UKF NITRA
Timotheos Valášek
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF
Balazh Ernest
DAN GUN PRAHA
Andreas Čehovský 
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Sparring Youth Male - 32 kg

Kuna Mikuláš
SILLA
Blažek Filip 
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ
Svoboda Matěj
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Youth Male - 38 kg

Filip Madleňák
KBU TKD UKF NITRA
Timotheos Valášek
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF
Balazh Ernest
DAN GUN PRAHA
JAKOB  ŠIMNIC
„RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Youth Male - 44 kg

Kulhánek Jiří 
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ
Martin Morávek
KBU TKD UKF NITRA
Iver Ursin
NORWAY
Kovář Jan
GBHS

1st

2nd

3rd

Sparring Youth Male + 50 kg

Zacharuk Pavel
SONKAL PRAHA
Kostura Radim 
JOOMUK F-M

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

MEDAL RESULTS

Special Technique Youth Male

Jonšta Jakub
KARVINÁ
Tošovský Martin
GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV
Iver Ursin
NORWAY

1st

2nd

3rd

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


Country Competitors Teams Teams SD Gold Silver Bronze

CZECH OPEN 2010

NEJÚSPĚŠNĚJŠÍ ŠKOLA

TONG-IL 15 10 3 511 5 5

SONKAL PRAHA 13 6 3 67 3 6

SILLA 25 5 6 96 7 10

TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 20 4 7 45 10 6

TKD CLUB BRNO ITF 19 4 6 45 8 4

TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA 5 4 0 34 4

METALAC, ZAGREB 7 3 2 23 2 2

POLAND 3 3 0 13 1

WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 13 2 4 92 5 9

JOOMUK F-M 10 2 2 62 3 6

KBU TKD UKF NITRA 5 2 2 02 2

NORWAY 13 2 1 74 2 8

KARVINÁ 8 2 1 64 1 7

KWANG MYONG 2 2 0 12 1

TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND 10 1 3 41 3 4

DAN GUN PRAHA 8 1 1 51 2 5

TOI-GAE PRAHA 5 1 1 02 2

JO-SHUA-DO 4 1 0 21 2

MOSCOW PAEK TU SAN 4 1 0 03 1

GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV 11 0 3 33 3

IL DONG OSTRAVA 3 0 3 13 1

GBHS 3 0 2 22 2

„RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA 8 0 1 31 1 3

ITF TKD DENMARK 7 0 1 12 2 1

ITF TEAM SONKAL SUISSE 2 0 1 11 1 1

KOGURYO TŘEBÍČ 2 0 1 01

TAEKWON-DO ITF PARDUBICE 5 0 0 2 2

GREENLAND 6 0 0 2 2

HWARANG PRAHA 1 0 0 11 1

IL KYOK 4 0 0 1 1

ITF SUISSE TKD BADEN 1 0 0 1 1

PANTER KRALOVICE 1 0 0 1 1

UK TKD ASSOCIATION  2 0 0 01

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

Overall Individual
Adult Female

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Pösingerová Anna KWANG MYONG  945 2 0 12 1A

Zedková Lucie TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA  718 2 0 12 2A

Nikola Veverková TKD CLUB BRNO ITF 106 1 1 01 1A

Kunová Zdeňka SILLA 156 1 0 01B

Procházková Aneta TOI-GAE PRAHA 056 1 0 01 1A

Konečná Andrea IL DONG OSTRAVA 117 0 1 01A

Charlotte Beck ITF TKD DENMARK 0 1 01 1B

Ana Marija Malešević METALAC, ZAGREB 0 1 01A

Kolářová Kateřina TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 964 0 1 01A

Zumrová Aneta TOI-GAE PRAHA 106 0 1 01A

Táborská Žaneta WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 636 0 0 2 2A

Šádková Lucie GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV 129 0 0 1 1A

Hambergerová Ilona HWARANG PRAHA 489 0 0 11 1A

Sarah Carter ITF SUISSE TKD BADEN 0 0 1 1A

Kárníková Lucie SILLA 138 0 0 1 2B

Paláčková  beáta TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA 121 0 0 1 1A

Eliza Van De Wetering TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND 0 0 1 1A

Lapáčková Martina KARVINÁ 0 0 1 2B

Řůžičková Dana DAN GUN PRAHA 153 0 0 01B

Tina Nikodemussen GREENLAND 0 0 0A

Sobotková Dana IL KYOK 155 0 0 0B

Camilla Jakobsen ITF TKD DENMARK 0 0 01 1B

Lillian Johansen NORWAY 0 0 0A

Christina Pedersen NORWAY 0 0 0 1A

Linn Johansen NORWAY 0 0 01A

Haisová Jitka SILLA 114 0 0 0A

Heydušková Radka SILLA 457 0 0 01A

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

Overall Individual
Janíková Lucie TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA  812 0 0 0A

Sylvie Gurská TKD CLUB BRNO ITF 117 0 0 0A

Simona Hrabalová TKD CLUB BRNO ITF 742 0 0 0A

Marie Janhubová TKD CLUB BRNO ITF 149 0 0 0B

Šilhavá Alžběta TOI-GAE PRAHA 165 0 0 01B

Zrnová Jitka TONG-IL 148 0 0 01B

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

Overall Individual
Adult Male

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Geyer Jakub TONG-IL 148 2 0 02B

Šimeček Filip TONG-IL 868 2 0 02A

Chaloupka Jan TONG-IL 702 1 0 21 2A

Šesták Přemysl TONG-IL 498 1 0 11 1A

Marin Barišić METALAC, ZAGREB 1 0 01B

Piksaev Eugeniy MOSCOW PAEK TU SAN 1 0 01A

Moravec Ivo SILLA 160 1 0 01B

Zacharuk Michal SONKAL PRAHA 125 1 0 01A

Kosík Martin TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 628 1 0 01A

 libor Macháň TKD CLUB BRNO ITF 275 1 0 01A

Hendry Bloks TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND 1 0 01A

Klaška Jan WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 638 1 0 01A

Philipp Gärtner JO-SHUA-DO 1 0 01B

Šnábl Pavel SONKAL PRAHA 867 0 1 11 1A

Bříza David TONG-IL 148 0 1 11 1B

Opuszynski Michal IL DONG OSTRAVA 390 0 1 01A

Sadin Mujadzic ITF TEAM SONKAL SUISSE 0 1 01 1B

Linhart Josef KARVINÁ  118 0 1 01A

Štefan Nemček KBU TKD UKF NITRA 0 1 01B

Chábera Ondřej SILLA 138 0 1 01A

Buchta Tomáš SILLA 168 0 1 01B

Kunz Lumír TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 965 0 1 01A

Gavlas Filip TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 799 0 1 01A

Jan Formánek TKD CLUB BRNO ITF 109 0 1 01A

Jungwirth Tomáš TONG-IL 795 0 1 01A

Šesták Jan TONG-IL 497 0 1 01A

Šte Pavel WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 833 0 1 01A

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz
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Havlíček Roman WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 520 0 0 2 2A

Šípal Ivan DAN GUN PRAHA  681 0 0 1 1A

Šindler Petr GBHS 182 0 0 1 1A

Johan Peter Halsøe GREENLAND 0 0 1 1A

Medis Mesic ITF TEAM SONKAL SUISSE 0 0 1 1A

Ove Schei NORWAY 0 0 1 1A

Stian Engebretsen NORWAY 0 0 1 1A

Kuznetsov Anton SILLA 161 0 0 1 1B

Radina Petr SILLA 153 0 0 1 1B

Uhlík Roman SILLA 145 0 0 1 1B

Převrátil Jakub SILLA 160 0 0 1 1B

Dvořáček Jan SONKAL PRAHA 163 0 0 1 1B

Koziar Radim TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 952 0 0 1 1A

Bartoš Zbyněk TAEKWON-DO ITF PARDUBICE 819 0 0 1 1A

Kortan Petr TAEKWON-DO ITF PARDUBICE 135 0 0 1 1A

 lukáš Dalecký TKD CLUB BRNO ITF  703 0 0 1 1A

Simon Roukema TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND 0 0 1 1A

Markus Mayrhofer JO-SHUA-DO 0 0 1 1B

Danijel Vojvodic JO-SHUA-DO 0 0 1 1B

Michal Nowak POLAND 0 0 1 1A

Lovro  Ozmec „RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA 0 0 0A

Luka  Vaupotič „RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA 0 0 0A

Bílek Stanislav GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV 129 0 0 0A

Svoboda Milan GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV 128 0 0 0A

Jens N. Larsen GREENLAND 0 0 0A

Hendrik Jørgensen GREENLAND 0 0 0A

Jonathan Jonathansen GREENLAND 0 0 0A

Sebastian Peek ITF TKD DENMARK 0 0 0A

Samuel Nickless ITF TKD DENMARK 0 0 0A

Vanja Rehak METALAC, ZAGREB 0 0 0A

Ken-Thomas Kvæl NORWAY 0 0 0A

Ørjan Trenmo Ring NORWAY 0 0 0A

Einar Bordewich NORWAY 0 0 0A

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz
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Husák Libor SILLA 58 0 0 0A

Heřmánek Jan SILLA 137 0 0 0A

Heydušek Marcel SILLA 107 0 0 0A

Ščerba Michal SILLA 138 0 0 0B

Vinárek Marek TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA  767 0 0 0A

Jezdinský Marek TAEKWON-DO ITF PARDUBICE 156 0 0 0B

Novák Aleš TAEKWON-DO ITF PARDUBICE 669 0 0 0A

 petr Linc TKD CLUB BRNO ITF  685 0 0 0A

Štochl Michal TOI-GAE PRAHA 111 0 0 0A

Kümmel Jan TONG-IL 163 0 0 0B

Pösinger Josef KWANG MYONG 0 0 0A

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz
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Junová Monika SONKAL PRAHA 866 3 0 03A

Hudková Kristýna SONKAL PRAHA 130 1 1 01 1A

Leonarda Toman METALAC, ZAGREB 1 0 11 1A

Kopecká Martina SILLA 145 1 0 11 1A

Holcová Andrea DAN GUN PRAHA 144 1 0 01A

Matea Lukačin METALAC, ZAGREB 1 0 01A

Schacherlová Ivana TONG-IL 124 1 0 02B

Maříková Miroslava TONG-IL 136 1 0 01B

Sequensová Aneta GBHS 113 0 2 02A

Pavlásková Lucie JOOMUK F-M 103 0 2 02A

Richterová Eliška GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV 140 0 1 11 1A

Pia  Demšar „RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA 0 1 01A

Matea Tea Šoljić METALAC, ZAGREB 0 1 01A

Moravcová Adéla TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 150 0 1 02B

Máchová Marcela WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 847 0 1 01B

Barabášová Sára TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 142 0 0 2 2A

Carmen Galičič „RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA 0 0 1 1A

Majerová Monika JOOMUK F-M 122 0 0 1 1A

Mokroschová Anna JOOMUK F-M 979 0 0 1 1A

Weizerová Kateřina JOOMUK F-M 126 0 0 1 1A

Fróhlichová Petra JOOMUK F-M  104 0 0 1 1A

Sunniva Sigmundsen NORWAY 0 0 11 1 1B

Jordáková Adéla SONKAL PRAHA 160 0 0 1 1B

Wendy Van Wijck TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND 0 0 1 1A

Betuštiaková Anna WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 158 0 0 1 1B

Kučerová Ivana PANTER KRALOVICE 087 0 0 1 1A

Hanischová Marie KARVINÁ 0 0 11 1B

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz
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Katja  Fumič „RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA 0 0 0A

Tarapova Varvara MOSCOW PAEK TU SAN 0 0 0 1B

Kološová Barbora TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 133 0 0 0A

Burdová Monika TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 137 0 0 01B

Lisanne Schoots TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND 0 0 0A

Paris Carbonari UK TKD ASSOCIATION  0 0 01B

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz

mailto:rajtr@rajtr.cz


CZECH OPEN 2010

Overall Individual
Junior Male

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Vrchovecký Jan TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA  883 2 0 12 1A

Mokrosch Ondřej JOOMUK F-M  897 2 0 02A

Lukasz Drozdz POLAND 2 0 02B

Simen Fuglestad NORWAY 1 1 01 1B

Kaděra Jan TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 105 1 1 01 1A

Martin Friedl TKD CLUB BRNO ITF 154 1 1 01 1B

Turpal Atabajev NORWAY 1 0 11 1A

Chlebek Adam KARVINÁ  153 1 0 01A

Radina Jan SILLA 153 1 0 01B

Vacík Josef TONG-IL 868 1 0 01A

Huszár Roman TONG-IL 160 1 0 01B

Jakub Wlodarz POLAND 1 0 01B

Svoboda Patrik IL DONG OSTRAVA 107 0 1 11 1A

Hvězda Martin SILLA 127 0 1 11 1A

 jan Čonka TKD CLUB BRNO ITF  120 0 1 11 1B

Potužák Jan WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 139 0 1 11 1B

Gerzanič Petr DAN GUN PRAHA  920 0 1 01A

Fiala Vojtěch KOGURYO TŘEBÍČ 142 0 1 01A

Beneš Vítězslav SILLA 148 0 1 01B

Huml Jiří SONKAL PRAHA 148 0 1 01B

Mike Bloks TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND 0 1 01A

Brian Van Den Brand TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND 0 1 01A

Gerben Bels TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND 0 1 01B

Salman Adam WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 129 0 1 01A

Madej Martin KARVINÁ 0 0 3 3B

Malý Ondřej DAN GUN PRAHA 168 0 0 1 1A

Knap Michal DAN GUN PRAHA 946 0 0 1 1B

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz
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Kormoš Ondřej GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV 128 0 0 1 1A

Kunuk Hansen GREENLAND 0 0 1 1A

Malý Dominik IL KYOK 162 0 0 1 1B

Stig Degn ITF TKD DENMARK 0 0 1 1B

Tomislav Jalšovečki METALAC, ZAGREB 0 0 1 1A

Christian Grusd NORWAY 0 0 1 1A

Vavrinec Michal SILLA 157 0 0 1 1B

Ježek Vojtěch SILLA 153 0 0 1 1B

 zdeněk Barabáš TKD CLUB BRNO ITF  128 0 0 1 1A

Joost Van Der Pol TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND 0 0 1 1A

Chaloupka Zdeněk WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 148 0 0 1 1B

Profant Jan WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 105 0 0 1 1B

Panský Martin WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 138 0 0 1 1A

Ženatík Oliver KARVINÁ 0 0 1 1A

Radotínský Michal DAN GUN PRAHA 139 0 0 0A

Bátrla Michael IL KYOK 156 0 0 0B

Mike Andersen ITF TKD DENMARK 0 0 0A

Oliver Peek ITF TKD DENMARK 0 0 0A

Pavlásek Michal JOOMUK F-M  103 0 0 0A

Miroslav Pažma KBU TKD UKF NITRA 0 0 0B

Mikeš Patrik KOGURYO TŘEBÍČ 142 0 0 0A

Hamouz Michal SONKAL PRAHA 135 0 0 0B

Mojžíšek Marek TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 128 0 0 0A

Novák Jakub TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 147 0 0 01B

Ermis Martin TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 147 0 0 0 1B

Hanák Petr TAEKWON-DO ITF PARDUBICE 124 0 0 0A

Jan Novotný TKD CLUB BRNO ITF  128 0 0 0A

Jiří Lang TKD CLUB BRNO ITF 128 0 0 0A

Jelle Van Der Goot TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND 0 0 0A

Herma Tomáš TOI-GAE PRAHA 113 0 0 0A

Cedric Cools UK TKD ASSOCIATION  0 0 0A

Juro Kaurinovic JO-SHUA-DO 0 0 0B

Višňa Matěj KARVINÁ 0 0 01B

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz
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Nevludová Anna TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 143 1 0 02-

Bluchová Vendula TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 155 1 0 01-

Dominika Fackenbergová TKD CLUB BRNO ITF 142 1 0 01 1-

Marvanová Jana SILLA 155 0 1 01-

Hvězdová Pavla SILLA 135 0 1 01-

Hradílková Eliška TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 133 0 1 01-

Katja  Bahun „RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA 0 0 11 1-

Dvořáková Aneta JOOMUK F-M  151 0 0 1 1-

Dvořáková Adéla JOOMUK F-M  151 0 0 1 1-

Škopková Veronika TONG-IL 123 0 0 11 1-

Tjaša  Erznožnik „RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA 0 0 0-

Králová Tereza GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV 157 0 0 0-

Ivashkova Anastasiya MOSCOW PAEK TU SAN 0 0 02-

Lucie Lienerová TKD CLUB BRNO ITF 128 0 0 01 1-

Schacherlová Petra TONG-IL 136 0 0 0-

Žilinská Tereza SONKAL PRAHA 160 0 0 0-

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz
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Martin Morávek KBU TKD UKF NITRA 1 1 01 1-

Filip Madleňák KBU TKD UKF NITRA 1 0 01-

Moravec David SILLA 160 1 0 01-

Morkovca Filip SONKAL PRAHA 144 1 0 01-

Kulhánek Jiří WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 122 1 0 01-

Jonšta Jakub KARVINÁ 1 0 01-

Timotheos Valášek TKD CLUB BRNO ITF  136 0 2 02-

Tošovský Martin GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV 140 0 1 01-

Havelka Daniel GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV 165 0 1 01-

Svoboda Matěj TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 142 0 1 01 1-

Balazh Ernest DAN GUN PRAHA 137 0 0 2 2-

Iver Ursin NORWAY 0 0 2 2-

Jakob  Šimnic „RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA 0 0 1 1-

Kovář Jan GBHS 152 0 0 1 1-

Zacharuk Pavel SONKAL PRAHA 125 0 0 11 1-

Reichel Adam SONKAL PRAHA 160 0 0 1 1-

Pařízek David SONKAL PRAHA 147 0 0 1 1-

Doležel Štěpán TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 154 0 0 1 1-

Andreas Čehovský TKD CLUB BRNO ITF  142 0 0 1 1-

Straka Dominik GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV 147 0 0 0-

Vrba Tomáš GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV 147 0 0 0-

Pham Huu Petr GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV 164 0 0 0-

Nazad Štěpán IL KYOK 162 0 0 0-

Kostura Radim JOOMUK F-M  126 0 0 01-

Michal Pažma KBU TKD UKF NITRA 0 0 0-

Kuznetsov Aleksandr MOSCOW PAEK TU SAN 0 0 0-

Kuna Mikuláš SILLA 153 0 0 01-

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz
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Picka Marek TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 147 0 0 0-

Pantlík Dalibor TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 133 0 0 0-

Lukáš Kubín TKD CLUB BRNO ITF 149 0 0 0-

Jiří Liener TKD CLUB BRNO ITF 165 0 0 0-

Blažek Filip WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 148 0 0 01-

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz
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Club / School Competitors

CZECH OPEN 2010

PARTICIPATED SCHOOLS

DAN GUN PRAHA 81
GBHS 32
GE-BAEK MLADÁ BOLESLAV 113
GREENLAND 64
HWARANG PRAHA 15
IL DONG OSTRAVA 36
IL KYOK 47
ITF SUISSE TKD BADEN 18
ITF TEAM SONKAL SUISSE 29
ITF TKD DENMARK 710
JO-SHUA-DO 411
JOOMUK F-M 1012
KARVINÁ 813
KBU TKD UKF NITRA 514
KOGURYO TŘEBÍČ 215
KWANG MYONG 216
METALAC, ZAGREB 717
MOSCOW PAEK TU SAN 418
NORWAY 1319
PANTER KRALOVICE 120
POLAND 321
„RADOVLJICA“  SLOVENIJA 822
SILLA 2523
SONKAL PRAHA 1324
TAEKWON-DO ITF F-M 2025
TAEKWON-DO ITF OPAVA 526
TAEKWON-DO ITF PARDUBICE 527
TKD CLUB BRNO ITF 1928
TKD INTERNATIONAL NEDERLAND 1029
TOI-GAE PRAHA 530
TONG-IL 1531
UK TKD ASSOCIATION  232
WON HYO TŘEBOŇ 1333

(c) Ivan Rajtr, Klastreni 248, Ceska Lipa - rajtr@rajtr.cz
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